Amend CSSB 15 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 1 of the bill, in added Section 21.051(g), Education Code (page 1, line 36), strike " $\underline{2027}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2023}$ ".
- (2) In SECTION 2 of the bill, in added Section 25.092(a-4), Education Code (page 1, line 43), strike " $\underline{2027}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2023}$ ".
- (3) In SECTION 3 of the bill, in added Section 29.9091(r), Education Code (page 3, line 30), strike " $\underline{2027}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2023}$ ".
- (4) In SECTION 4 of the bill, in added Section 39.301(c-1), Education Code (page 3, line 38), strike " $\underline{2027}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2023}$ ".
- (5) In SECTION 5 of the bill, in added Section 48.005(m-2), Education Code (page 3, line 58), strike "2027" and substitute "2023".
- (6) In SECTION 7 of the bill, in added Section 48.007(e), Education Code (page 4, line 29), strike " $\underline{2027}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2023}$ ".
- (7) In SECTION 8 of the bill, in added Section 48.053(b-2), Education Code (page 4, line 40), strike " $\underline{2027}$ " and substitute " $\underline{2023}$ ".